CH \$565.00 33174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bish's RV, Inc.		10/26/2022	Corporation: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRV LLC	
Street Address:	651 S. Stratford Dr.	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83642	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317417	WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	3317418	WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	5642048	BISH'S RV
Registration Number:	5642049	BISH'S RV
Registration Number:	5642051	BISH'S RV WHERE MEMORIES BEGIN
Registration Number:	6290190	GO PLAY
Serial Number:	90869549	
Serial Number:	90869559	WAYFINDER
Serial Number:	97173621	EMERGE
Serial Number:	97173644	HOKU
Serial Number:	97173652	TAKARO
Serial Number:	97173661	PARAGON
Serial Number:	97173691	GO EXPLORE
Serial Number:	97438778	
Serial Number:	97438793	BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438801	ARVY
Serial Number:	97438829	RV NERD JOSH BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438845	JOSH THE RV NERD
Serial Number:	97438851	RV NERD

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0543

900747711 REEL: 007959 FRA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97438915	JOSH THE RV NERD AT BISH'S RV
Serial Number:	97438923	JOSH THE RV NERD
Serial Number:	97438937	NERD HERD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-289-7890
Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean

Address Line 1: 1900 Univerity Avenue, Fifth Floor **Address Line 4:** East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRV LLC Conversion Certificate#page1.tif source=BRV LLC Conversion Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0544

State





STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to § 30-22-405, Idaho Code

Base Filing fee: \$30.00 + \$20.00 for manual processing (form must be File #: 0004962488

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

Date Filed: 10/26/2022 12:57:00 PM

Note: Conversion documents are complex. Please seek appropriate legal and/or financial advice before making this important business decision.

, CONVERTING ENTITY:
Name: Bish's RV Inc.
Jurisdiction: Idaho
Type: Corporation (Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, etc)
This is a domestic entity, and this plan of conversion was approved in accordance with § 30–22–403, Idaho Code.
This is a foreign entity, and this plan of conversion was approved in accordance with the law of its jurisdication of formation.
CONVERTED ENTITY:
Name: BRV LLC
Jurisdiction: Idaho
Type: Limited Liability Company (Corporation, Limited Clability Company, Classed Partnership, etc)
a. If this is a domestic entity or domestic limited liability partnership, please attach a copy of the entity's public organic record, or statement of qualification.
b. If this is a foreign entity please designate a registered agent in the space provided:
(Registerati Agent Nema & Phýtilize Adarese)
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONVERSION:
Effective upon filing Effective on future date:
(Enter date not more than 90 days in the future)
Secretary of State use only
rinted Name: Tom Fetzer
apacity: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0545

Signature:

ton Fetger



RECORDED: 02/02/2023



CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

B0736-5862

fr.		Title 30, Chapters 21 and 2 Base Filing fee: \$100.00 + \$20	•	cessing (form must be typed).	3/ 70
		mada (mig war q (a am.) am.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		\
1.	The name	of the limited liability compa LC	ny is:		7.78
	••••••	(Remember to include the words flure	had Listality (Company.")	"Umiled Company, for the stable-wallows U.L.C., U.C. ed IC)	
 The complete street and mailing addresses of the principal office is: 651 S Stratford Drive, Meridian, ID 83642 					Ü
	***************************************	N Main Box 160, M	eridian, ID 8	33680	7
~		orass. II differsori)) 6	a C
3.	ine name	The name and complete street address of the registered agent:			
		ation Service Compan		n Avenue Road, Nampa, ID 83686	Ď
	(Marie)		(Adorenn)		ŭ
4.		e and address of at least one	-		Κ.
	Troy J	<u>lenkins</u>	1200 N M	<u> 1ain Box 160, Meridian, ID 83680</u>	<u>, </u>
	10000011111		Commission		- C
	(fegme)		(Addrass)		H
	(Warne)		(Address)		
					π
	intarita)		(Achterns)		
5.	Mailing ac	dress for future corresponde	ince (annual repo	rt notices):	50
•	-	N Main Box 160, M	•	'	Ų
		Address)	endian, ib c	55000	
Sign	nature of org	ganizer(s).			T.
	,	- 		Secretary of State use only	χ. Τ.
rnn	ted Name:	Travis Leach			×
Sigr	nature: /s	/ Travis Leach			H
*	***************************************		***************************************		Ų
Prin	ted Name:) i
Sigr	nature:				π

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0546